the result detailed. In addition the Company's risk management processes are designed to ensure that corrective action is implemented to mitigate or reverse the
changes.

Interest yields sensitivity

The Company will be exposed to the impact of interest yield changes on its financial assets and liabilities. If interest yields fall there would be a reduction in income
on short-term cash balances and an increase in the market value of fixed interest debt securities. If interest yields rise there would be an increase in income on short-
term cash balances and a decrease in the market value of fixed interest debt securities.

TESCO UNDERWRITING LIMITED

Notes to the financial statements

36

2. Risk Management (continued)

(vi) Capital Management (continued)

Interest yields sensitivity (continued)

As the Company will normally hold its fixed interest debt securities for an indefinite period, it will neither benefit from an increase nor suffer any reduction in its
future cash flow. It will either benefit from an increase or suffer a reduction in the yield on any future fixed interest debt securities purchased from surplus funds
and the maturity of current investments.

 Interest yields 2022 2022  2022  2022  2022
  £m  £m  £m  £m

 Interest yield change + 0.5%  + 0.25%  - 0.25%  - 0.5%

 Increase/(reduction) in profit 0.8  0.4  (0.4)  (0.8)
 Increase/(decrease) in net assets (2.9)  (1.4)  1.4  2.9

Total estimated increase/(decrease) in net assets
excluding tax impact (2.1)  (1.1)  1.1  2.1

 Interest yields 2020 2020  2020  2020  2020

  £m  £m  £m  £m

 Interest yield change + 0.5%  + 0.25%  - 0.25%  - 0.5%

 Increase/(reduction) in profit 0.6  0.3  (0.3)  (0.6)
 Increase/(decrease) in net assets 0.8  0.6  (1.1)  (2.7)

Total estimated increase/(decrease) in net assets
excluding tax impact 1.4  0.9  (1.4)  (3.3)

Expenses increase by 5.0%

If all three expense areas (acquisition, administration, and claims) were to increase by 5.0% each, in addition to the impact on profit of the additional costs, it will
also increase the claims handling provision and the deferred acquisition costs to the extent that these will be recovered by unearned premiums.

  2022  2020
  £m  £m

 Total reduction in profit before tax   3.6   2.4

 Total reduction in net assets before tax   3.6   2.4

Gross loss ratio increases by 1.0%

If the cost of claims were to increase the gross loss ratio (gross incurred claims as a proportion of gross earned premium) by 1.0% there would be a reduction in